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1. Firing an LGBT teacher
Do you agree or disagree that a school should be able to fire a teacher for being in a same-sex (gay or lesbian) relationship?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Agree strongly 13% 15% 10% 9% 12% 12% 20% 7% 13% 20%
Agree somewhat 8% 10% 7% 8% 6% 8% 11% 5% 9% 12%
Disagree
somewhat 19% 20% 17% 13% 21% 20% 21% 10% 21% 29%
Disagree strongly 52% 45% 59% 63% 51% 51% 41% 73% 47% 27%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 7% 6% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (467) (533) (163) (242) (415) (175) (351) (416) (233)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Agree strongly 13% 13% 9% 12% 16% 12% 5% 9% 10% 15% 12% 12%
Agree somewhat 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 8% 12% 4% 5% 6% 10% 9%
Disagree
somewhat 19% 19% 17% 16% 18% 19% 19% 21% 21% 21% 18% 15%
Disagree strongly 52% 52% 58% 41% 46% 55% 54% 63% 61% 48% 49% 52%
Not sure 9% 7% 7% 20% 11% 6% 10% 4% 3% 10% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (790) (112) (98) (353) (282) (75) (126) (229) (188) (349) (234)

Views on Gay Marriage

There should be no legal recognitio

Total Gay and Lesbian couples should be allowed to marry.  Gay couples should be allowed to form civil unions but not legally marry.

Agree strongly 13% 1% 12% 369
Agree somewhat 8% 2% 11% 179
Disagree

somewhat 19% 7% 36% 209
Disagree strongly 52% 90% 33% 169
Not sure 9% 1% 7% 109
Totals 100% 100% 100% 1009
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (404) (234) (270
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Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Agree strongly 13% 18% 13% 16% 2% 9% 2%
Agree somewhat 8% 12% 6% 6% 2% 7% 4%
Disagree

somewhat 19% 24% 16% 22% — 16% 16%
Disagree strongly 52% 39% 53% 33% 93% 56% 78%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 23% 2% 11% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (363) (228) (20) (21) (261) (112)
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2. Firing an LGBT teacher - relgious private school
Do you agree or disagree that a religious private school should be able to fire a teacher for being in a same-sex (gay or lesbian) relationship?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Agree strongly 28% 32% 25% 20% 24% 33% 38% 15% 31% 47%
Agree somewhat 14% 16% 12% 9% 17% 12% 19% 10% 15% 17%
Disagree
somewhat 15% 15% 15% 21% 16% 12% 15% 13% 17% 15%
Disagree strongly 32% 26% 38% 36% 31% 35% 22% 54% 23% 13%
Not sure 10% 11% 10% 13% 13% 8% 6% 8% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (465) (531) (163) (241) (413) (174) (350) (414) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Agree strongly 28% 31% 24% 21% 27% 29% 24% 24% 19% 30% 32% 29%
Agree somewhat 14% 14% 18% 9% 12% 15% 18% 16% 15% 21% 12% 11%
Disagree
somewhat 15% 15% 11% 21% 20% 11% 18% 17% 17% 12% 17% 14%
Disagree strongly 32% 32% 38% 26% 31% 35% 28% 36% 45% 28% 27% 33%
Not sure 10% 8% 9% 22% 11% 10% 12% 7% 5% 9% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (786) (112) (98) (353) (281) (74) (125) (227) (186) (349) (234)
Views on Gay Marriage
Total Gay and Lesbian couples should be allowed to marry.  Gay couples should be allowed to form civil unions but not legally marry.  There should be no legal recognitio
Agree strongly 28% 5% 38% 649
Agree somewhat 14% 8% 25% 159
Disagree
somewhat 15% 18% 17% 89
Disagree strongly 32% 62% 12% 79
Not sure 10% 7% 8% 79
Totals 100% 100% 100% 1009
(Unweighted N) (996) (403) (233) (269
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Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Agree strongly 28% 45% 23% 47% 5% 18% 14%
Agree somewhat 14% 17% 13% 15% 9% 12% 11%
Disagree

somewhat 15% 13% 16% 5% 15% 18% 18%
Disagree strongly 32% 20% 35% 4% 53% 38% 51%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 29% 19% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (363) (220) (20) (21) (261) (111)
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3. Support for legislation against discrimination of LGBT people
Do you support or oppose legislation to prohibit discrimination against lesbian, gay, bisexual, or transgender people?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support strongly 34% 30% 38% 37% 36% 33% 30% 52% 30% 14%
Support somewhat 14% 16% 12% 16% 11% 15% 15% 13% 15% 14%
Neither support
nor oppose 19% 20% 19% 21% 19% 19% 20% 12% 22% 27%
Oppose somewhat 9% 10% 8% 6% 9% 10% 11% 3% 9% 18%
Oppose strongly 18% 19% 16% 16% 18% 16% 22% 16% 17% 20%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 2% 4% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (466) (532) (162) (241) (415) (175) (350) (415) (233)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support strongly 34% 37% 26% 26% 31% 36% 32% 44% 40% 34% 30% 35%
Support somewhat 14% 14% 16% 14% 12% 14% 20% 17% 15% 9% 14% 18%
Neither support
nor oppose 19% 18% 19% 30% 21% 18% 20% 18% 19% 21% 21% 15%
Oppose somewhat 9% 10% 8% 4% 8% 10% 8% 6% 6% 13% 9% 7%
Oppose strongly 18% 17% 19% 18% 20% 17% 17% 12% 17% 14% 20% 17%
Not sure 6% 5% 12% 8% 8% 5% 2% 3% 3% 8% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (789) (112) (97) (352) (282) (75) (126) (229) (187) (349) (233)
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Views on Gay Marriage

There should be no legal recognitio

Total Gay and Lesbian couples should be allowed to marry.  Gay couples should be allowed to form civil unions but not legally marry.

Support strongly 34% 64% 15% 149
Support somewhat 14% 12% 23% 119
Neither support

nor oppose 19% 7% 29% 269
Oppose somewhat 9% 2% 15% 139
Oppose strongly 18% 14% 14% 329
Not sure 6% 1% 4% 49
Totals 100% 100% 100% 1009
(Unweighted N) (998) (403) (234) (269

Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Support strongly 34% 26% 28% 11% 84% 37% 63%

Support somewhat 14% 13% 21% 20% — 11% 9%

Neither support

nor oppose 19% 23% 20% 13% 11% 20% 6%

Oppose somewhat 9% 13% 7% 14% 2% 7% 4%

Oppose strongly 18% 20% 18% 23% — 16% 14%

Not sure 6% 4% 6% 18% 2% 8% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (363) (222) (20) (21) (260) (112)
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4. Knowledge of Seattle vice-principal’s resignation
Have you heard much about the news story about a catholic high school vice-principal in Seattle who is gay and was forced to resign after getting married to another
man?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Heard a lot 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Heard a little 25% 26% 25% 21% 26% 27% 27% 30% 22% 24%
Heard nothing at
all 70% 69% 72% 73% 68% 70% 70% 65% 74% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (467) (532) (162) (242) (415) (175) (351) (415) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% 10% 6% 3% 4% 6%
Heard a little 25% 27% 17% 25% 24% 23% 35% 32% 29% 28% 23% 23%
Heard nothing at
all 70% 69% 76% 2% 73% 71% 62% 58% 65% 69% 74% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (789) (112) (98) (352) (282) (75) (126) (229) (187) (349) (234)
Views on Gay Marriage
Total Gay and Lesbian couples should be allowed to marry.  Gay couples should be allowed to form civil unions but not legally marry.  There should be no legal recognitio
Heard a lot 4% 5% 3% 59
Heard a little 25% 29% 25% 259
Heard nothing at
all 70% 66% 71% 709
Totals 100% 100% 100% 1009
(Unweighted N) (999) (403) (234) (270
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Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Heard a lot 4% 3% 5% 1% 13% 4% 8%
Heard a little 25% 24% 25% 24% 21% 27% 26%
Heard nothing at

all 70% 73% 69% 74% 66% 69% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (363) (222) (20) (21) (261) (112)
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5. Views on Gay Marriage
Which comes closest to your view?

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Gay and Lesbian
couples should be
allowed to marry. 41% 37% 44% 51% 45% 36% 32% 61% 37% 15%
Gay couples
should be allowed
to form civil unions
but not legally
marry. 24% 28% 20% 16% 22% 25% 37% 14% 27% 36%
There should be
no legal
recognition of a
gay couple’s
relationship. 25% 26% 24% 18% 24% 28% 28% 17% 24% 40%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 15% 9% 10% 4% 8% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (467) (532) (163) (242) (414) (175) (351) (416) (232)
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Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Gay and Lesbian

couples should be

allowed to marry. 41% 41% 38% 40% 38% 42% 42% 50% 50% 34% 38% 43%
Gay couples

should be allowed

to form civil unions

but not legally

marry. 24% 25% 15% 28% 19% 28% 31% 31% 22% 30% 21% 25%
There should be

no legal

recognition of a

gay couple’s

relationship. 25% 24% 33% 21% 29% 22% 18% 16% 21% 26% 28% 22%
Not sure 10% 10% 14% 11% 13% 8% 9% 4% 7% 10% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (789) (112) (98) (353) (282) (75) (126) (229) (188) (349) (233)

Views on Gay Marriage

Total Gay and Lesbian couples should be allowed to marry.  Gay couples should be allowed to form civil unions but not legally marry.  There should be no legal recognitio

Gay and Lesbian

couples should be

allowed to marry. 41% 100% - -
Gay couples

should be allowed

to form civil unions

but not legally

marry. 24% - 100% —
There should be

no legal

recognition of a

gay couple’s

relationship. 25% - - 1009
Not sure 10% - - -

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Views on Gay Marriage

Total Gay and Lesbian couples should be allowed to marry.  Gay couples should be allowed to form civil unions but not legally marry.  There should be no legal recognitio
Totals 100% 100% 100% 1009
(Unweighted N) (999) (404) (234) (270

Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Gay and Lesbian
couples should be
allowed to marry. 41% 27% 39% 14% 84% 45% 75%
Gay couples
should be allowed
to form civil unions
but not legally
marry. 24% 23% 34% 46% 11% 19% 16%
There should be
no legal
recognition of a
gay couple’s
relationship. 25% 41% 16% 23% - 21% 7%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 17% 5% 15% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (363) (223) (19) (21) (261) (112)
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